## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1823946046 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Recording Requested By: Date: 08/27/2018 10:41 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Prepared By: Caliber Home Loans, Inc. 13801 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, OK 73134 (405) 608-2535, EMMA G BOISINEAU And When Recorded Mail To: (405) 608-2535 Customer#: 1/2 Service#: 124448AS1 Loan#: 9804555275 ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE FOR VALUE RECEIVED, U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0600, hereby assign and transfer to J.P. MORGAN MORTGAGE ACQUISITION CORP., 383 MADISON AVE 8 JL, NEW YORK, NY 10179-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mortgage in the amount of \$139,361.02, recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated JANUARY 13, 2007 and recorded on JANUARY 25, 2017, as Instrument No. 0702631052, in Book No. --, at Page No. ---. Executed by: BEVELY J SKROBANSKI AKA BEVERLY J SKROBANKSKI WIDOW (Original Mortgagor). Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL ILLINOIS, INC.. Legal Description: LOT 17 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 30 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 10 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLET 7 S CENTERFIELD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. TAX ID #10-10-114-047. Property Address: 4918 S KILPATRICK AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60632-0000. PIN# 19-10-114-047-0000. JAN 2 4 2018 Date: U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, BY CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., AS ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

By:

JoyceAnn Garcia, Authorized Signatory

1823946046 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan#: 980455527 Page 2	75 Srv#: 124448A\$1		
State of	<u>CALIFORNIA</u>	}	!
County of	<u>ORANGE</u>	} ss.	!
acknowledged to m signature(s) on the	satisfactory evidence to be the that he/she/they executed to instrument the person(s), or the ALTY OF PERJURY under the thickness of the same of the s	Duch, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joyce Ann Garcia, when person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/he the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the inthe laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true.	ent and er/their nstrument. I
(Notary Name): Sin	Duch	SINA DUCH COMM. #2147508 Notary Public - California Orange County My Cornm. Expires Mar. 25, 2020	; ;
	Op	Coop	
		COOK COUNTY CONTACTOR	
		Office Co	
			l